(Complete specification of above items are mentioned in bid documents)

2. ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA
i. Tender Fee @ Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) (Non-Refundable) in shape of

Pay Order in the name of Secretary, Board of Secondary Education Karachi
ii. Bid Security @ Rs.320,000/- (Rupees Three Lac Twenty Thousand only) (Refundable)

in shape of Pay Order in the name of Secretary, Board of Secondary Education Karachi
iii. 03 years experience in the relevant field
iv. Turn-over of last three years having a sum of minimum Rs.32,000,000/- (Rupees Thirty-

two Million) (copy of Financial Statement/Audit Report be attached)
v. Registration with EPADS (SPPRA)
vi. Registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), for Income Tax and Sales Tax
vii. Manufacturer’s Authorization Certificate/Letter (where required)
viii.

[...]

PREPARATION AND SUBMISSION OF BIDS
ITB 13.3 (d) Qualification

Requirements
 Tender Fee @ Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two

Thousand only) (Non-Refundable) in shape of
Pay Order in the name of Secretary, Board of
Secondary Education Karachi

 Bid Security @ Rs.320,000/- (Rupees Three
Lac Twenty Thousand only) (Refundable) in
shape of Pay Order in the name of Secretary,
Board of Secondary Education Karachi

 03 years experience in the relevant field
 Turn-over of last three years having a sum of

minimum Rs.32,000,000/- (Rupees Thirty-two
Million) (copy of Financial Statement/Audit
Report be attached)

 Registration with EPADS (SPPRA)
 Registration with Federal Board of Revenue

(FBR), for Income Tax and Sales Tax
 Manufacturer’s Authorization Certificate/

Letter (where required)
 Compliance with technical specifications and